CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2018-109

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT OF CITY CREDIT CARD LIMITS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on February 4, 2003 the City Council approved Resolution No. 2003-41, which authorized the City Manager to establish City credit card accounts and establish a policy. Section 2 of Resolution 2003-41 established the credit card limits for the credit card holders; and

WHEREAS; staff wishes to amend the credit card limits for the card holders outlined in Section 2 of Resolution 2003-41.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

- Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.
- Section 2. Authorization for use of City credit card accounts and limits on such accounts shall be at the discretion of the City Manager.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the City of Marathon.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS 23RD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2018.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Michelle Coldiron, Mayor

AYES:Zieg, Cook, Senmartin, Bartus, ColdironNOES:NoneABSENT:NoneABSTAIN:None

ATTEST:

lavrer

Diane Clavier, City Clerk (City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

David Migut, City Attorney